
Laurel Highlands TAP (17)

ALTOONA SUMMER FRIDAY 8 BALL (29254)

Next Shoot Date: 09/02/2022
Session Team Totals Through 08/26/2022

Generated: 09/01/2022

Most Recent Results
Team ID Team Name Won Lost Wins Losses Shoot Date

277477 BOONDOCKS SAINTS 39 21 3 2 08/26/2022

277305 DIFFERENT STROKES CRAP
SHOOT

38 22 2 3 08/26/2022

277277 DIFFERENT STROKES 1 37 23 3 2 08/26/2022

277228 OLD CANAL 29 31 3 2 08/26/2022

277753 CRAINE'S STDS 28 32 2 3 08/26/2022

277924 GALLITZIN MOOSE 27 33 3 2 08/26/2022

277925 OLD CANAL RUNNERS 27 33 2 3 08/26/2022

277197 CLOUD 9 26 34 2 3 08/26/2022

277881 OLD CANAL ORIGINALS 25 35 3 2 08/20/2022

Team Name: BOONDOCKS SAINTS Team ID: 277477
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

295313 6 DAVID RODLAND 37 16 7 2 9 12/15/2022

285823 6 JUSTIN MOSSER 37 19 8 0 8 09/20/2022

281482 4 LEO WEYANDT 19 16 4 2 6 04/28/2023

4655 7 ROBERT RAMIREZ 18 11 3 2 5 06/19/2023

54607 5 MATT HARCLERODE 18 13 4 2 6 04/04/2023

69080 4 DONNIE HOCKENBERRY 15 21 4 3 7 02/06/2023

237597 3 TRACEY WEYANDT 10 14 4 4 8 03/05/2023

232191 4 MARTIN CARLIN 9 17 2 4 6 04/07/2023

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 3 2 5



Team Name: DIFFERENT STROKES CRAP SHOOT Team ID: 277305
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

285532 5 KALIB WALTER 35 12 8 1 9 09/09/2022

242863 5 SCOTT LONG 32 20 6 3 9 10/21/2022

300823 5 NICK EBERHARDT 28 17 6 3 9 10/19/2024

285588 7 DAVID MARKS 21 11 3 2 5 07/07/2023

237172 6 JIM BILDERBACK 17 20 3 2 5 12/31/2022

301509 3 JIM FRILEY 9 7 4 1 5 10/24/2022

53242 3 JEFF MOSHOLDER 4 6 1 2 3 05/02/2023

237611 3 DYLAN MOORE 2 12 0 4 4 10/02/2022

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 7 4 11

Team Name: DIFFERENT STROKES 1 Team ID: 277277
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

255152 5 DAN WERT 41 24 8 2 10 12/17/2022

241505 5 PAUL JOHNSON 28 28 5 5 10 04/21/2023

297535 7 CLAIR URBANEK 22 16 3 2 5 04/19/2023

241507 6 STEFFAN HOUSUM 18 19 3 2 5 04/21/2023

304915 4 JASON MATTERN 17 13 4 3 7 07/07/2023

313303 5 KIRK BARKER 13 13 3 2 5 06/04/2023

282904 4 LOUIE PRUZNAK 13 13 3 3 6 05/08/2023

241494 3 VERNE KOVACS 11 8 5 2 7 04/21/2023

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 3 2 5

Team Name: OLD CANAL Team ID: 277228
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

37338 6 DAYTON MARKS 30 24 5 3 8 09/05/2022

112264 6 DAVID STAGER 25 12 5 2 7 12/04/2022

233194 6 GREGG RICKABAUGH 23 21 4 3 7 11/30/2022

232332 4 NEIL MILLS 17 17 4 4 8 09/16/2022

287998 5 LANCE LARATONDA 17 22 2 5 7 10/08/2022

305495 3 MARK MAHER 10 11 3 3 6 09/23/2022

241506 3 GEORGE CALDWELL 7 18 2 4 6 04/21/2023

241502 2 BRENDA CALDWELL 5 19 1 5 6 06/06/2023

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 3 2 5



Team Name: CRAINE'S STDS Team ID: 277753
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

297795 5 SETH DILLON 34 27 7 3 10 04/28/2023

307828 5 AYDEN CRAINE 32 29 6 4 10 06/09/2023

50554 5 TOM SMITH 23 22 4 4 8 06/10/2023

292547 4 NICK DIES 8 11 3 2 5 07/23/2023

313304 2 CALEB STEVENS 8 24 2 6 8 06/04/2023

306638 3 TRAVIS OSWALD 6 13 2 3 5 02/19/2023

313389 3 DALTON GOCHNAUER 6 20 1 7 8 06/08/2023

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 3 3 6

Team Name: GALLITZIN MOOSE Team ID: 277924
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

241353 6 ANDY DELGRANDE 23 12 4 1 5 04/18/2023

243963 5 SHAUN FEATHER 20 25 2 5 7 09/09/2022

290860 5 JEFF HAGENS 19 11 3 3 6 05/05/2023

221553 5 PAT ECKENRODE 19 15 4 2 6 11/19/2022

227731 7 DYLAN HOOVER 17 16 2 3 5 11/30/2022

300670 4 ALEXIS SNYDER 15 19 5 4 9 10/07/2022

198156 5 BEN HOOVER 14 22 2 5 7 05/03/2023

307353 3 GLEN NOEL 6 22 1 7 8 04/30/2023

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 4 3 7

Team Name: OLD CANAL RUNNERS Team ID: 277925
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

42947 5 DON MCCREADY 26 13 5 2 7 05/21/2022

37348 7 ROD BLAKE 26 19 3 4 7 05/02/2023

282552 5 RODGER KELLER 23 19 4 4 8 12/21/2022

230393 4 JAMES FRAZIER 18 30 3 6 9 12/13/2022

49661 3 TODD SMITH 17 20 3 5 8 12/25/2022

305441 4 MIKE HORNE 9 7 3 2 5 05/10/2023

230462 4 SAMUEL STEELE 8 26 0 6 6 05/06/2023

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 6 4 10



Team Name: CLOUD 9 Team ID: 277197
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

306565 5 CARL MCFARLAND 27 32 4 6 10 02/13/2023

67606 5 JAMES WILSON 23 21 3 4 7 02/19/2023

232407 4 KERRY BONSELL JR 18 22 3 4 7 09/18/2022

196579 4 MORGAN HEMING 12 11 3 2 5 01/09/2023

243741 4 ZACHARY GEISER 11 25 3 4 7 06/07/2023

232424 3 KERRY SR BONSELL 10 5 4 1 5 09/19/2022

237785 4 BARRY WEYANT 9 14 1 4 5 09/10/2022

304922 3 TREVOR BONSELL 5 8 2 3 5 11/09/2022

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 8 3 6 9

Team Name: OLD CANAL ORIGINALS Team ID: 277881
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

290910 6 DAVE (Lou) MILLER 36 27 5 4 9 05/07/2023

44267 5 DAN BURKET 15 15 3 3 6 01/27/2023

228495 6 ZACH "Yoder" MCQUILLEN 15 26 1 6 7 12/23/2022

237582 5 CHARLES VARNER 13 14 1 3 4 01/29/2023

233555 4 TRAVIS MANGES 9 9 2 2 4 12/13/2022

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 8 0 10 4 14

302249 3 DANICA BARNHART 8 12 3 5 8 02/06/2023

238678 5 DAVE CORNELL 4 15 0 4 4 05/21/2023

313601 2 NOAH MCQUILLEN 2 14 0 4 4 06/24/2023

Most Valuable Players

* Players in the MVP section must have played a minimum of 8 matches in the current session to
be listed in their respective handicap group.

* The H Factor is the sum of the handicaps of the opponents that a player has beat.

* MVP program formula: H Factor + Match Win %= MVP#

6-7 Handicap MVPs
Player ID Player Name H/C Game

Winning
Pct.

Matches
Won

Matches
Played

H Factor Match
Winning

Pct.

MVP #

285823 JUSTIN MOSSER 6 66.07% 8 8 42 100.00% 142.00

295313 DAVID RODLAND 6 69.81% 7 9 30 77.78% 107.78

37338 DAYTON MARKS 6 55.56% 5 8 24 62.50% 86.50

290910 DAVE (Lou) MILLER 6 57.14% 5 9 26 55.56% 81.56



4-5 Handicap MVPs
Player ID Player Name H/C Game

Winning
Pct.

Matches
Won

Matches
Played

H Factor Match
Winning

Pct.

MVP #

285532 KALIB WALTER 5 74.47% 8 9 44 88.89% 132.88

255152 DAN WERT 5 63.08% 8 10 35 80.00% 115.00

297795 SETH DILLON 5 55.74% 7 10 35 70.00% 105.00

300823 NICK EBERHARDT 5 62.22% 6 9 28 66.67% 94.67

242863 SCOTT LONG 5 61.54% 6 9 26 66.67% 92.67

307828 AYDEN CRAINE 5 52.46% 6 10 27 60.00% 87.00

300670 ALEXIS SNYDER 4 44.12% 5 9 18 55.56% 73.56

50554 TOM SMITH 5 51.11% 4 8 22 50.00% 72.00

241505 PAUL JOHNSON 5 50.00% 5 10 18 50.00% 68.00

232332 NEIL MILLS 4 50.00% 4 8 16 50.00% 66.00

282552 RODGER KELLER 5 54.76% 4 8 13 50.00% 63.00

306565 CARL MCFARLAND 5 45.76% 4 10 22 40.00% 62.00

230393 JAMES FRAZIER 4 37.50% 3 9 16 33.33% 49.33

2-3 Handicap MVPs
Player ID Player Name H/C Game

Winning
Pct.

Matches
Won

Matches
Played

H Factor Match
Winning

Pct.

MVP #

237597 TRACEY WEYANDT 3 41.67% 4 8 15 50.00% 65.00

302249 DANICA BARNHART 3 40.00% 3 8 9 37.50% 46.50

49661 TODD SMITH 3 45.95% 3 8 7 37.50% 44.50

313304 CALEB STEVENS 2 25.00% 2 8 5 25.00% 30.00

313389 DALTON GOCHNAUER 3 23.08% 1 8 3 12.50% 15.50

307353 GLEN NOEL 3 21.43% 1 8 3 12.50% 15.50


